\

v

EARLY LEARNING
COALITIO N

((((((((((((((((((((

Town Hall Meeting: 3-2-2021
Bi-Weekly Update \/\\




03.2.2021
Town Hall Agenda

* Welcome

* Child Assessment Period 3, Spring Assessment
* Changes to Child Screening — ASQ’s

* COVID- Governor DeSantis Executive Order

* Children’s Week

* School Readiness Amendments

* Provider Profiles 2021-2022

* Questions

v

EARLY LEARNING
COALITION




Child Assessment

* Spring Child Assessments are due by April 30th.
Something to Remember

* Be sure all assessments are finalized.

* Finalizing the last Dimension does not finalize all of them.
* When in doubt, Complete and Finalized
* Complete but Not Finalized ‘
* In Progress (P

* Not Started O

N

v

EARLY LEARNING
COALITION
OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA




Changes coming to Child Assessment — ASQ’s

&3 vy Learning

LEARN EARLY, LEARN FOR LIFE,

HHMNRES » WO » OIS » =“NOHTENNS -

Common Tasks

Manage Sites
Warage All Stes

Manage Users
Manage All Users

Manage VPK Applications and Contracts

VFK Provides Appication

Manage VFK Instnciars, Calendars. and Classes
Etalewde VPK Provider Contract

VEK Contract Amendment

Manage SR Contracts

UAT BETA ~ Provider Portal*

ABN0ancE «  DOCUMEms « Proie:  20Q0-2021 ¥ paslio sl nimi Sy aN00 Lom\

ENOments »  AIBNOINCE «  DOCUMENS » Prote: 20202021 ¥ peip sel

Mangge VPK Enrtiments

Manage SRENIENS » - 5n Envolmant Requests —

View Edt SR Envolments

Preschool Desescpment b peyeicomenta Sreening

Reglsiration Fae ’




waisct Langunpe ~ | Fosered g on s Treesdote

QFFICE OF

&8 F riy Learning

CA
. o~

LEARN EARLY. LEARN FOR LIFE,

UAT BETA ~ Provider Portal*

SUSNAES - Mone - CONTacs « EMOITENs - AlTONONNCE - DOCUMEMs « Proftle. 20CC-202% W 0 o Leg On a o

= Preschool Developmental Screaning Incompléle Queus

| Ths page dsplays the screenmng results retumed hat are for the provider 2nd has a status of Incompiete. Selectng Chid 1D takes you %0 the chikd's Scresning History. Saecting Screening 1D takes ycu to 11 to the
’ chilT s so=ening miommation Selecing the Vendor Ink lakes you vencer's ste ino compiete the questionnaines

© Click Here For Fitenng Tips

5;":'” 2 5 t‘n“E'E ‘ ["m" 363‘('-

Chilg 1D i Pravider 10 Venaor Link
N
e Filtei Filler ¥ e Filley F e F e Filley F
HZ1153 test chid 02 82020 go4ar 8IC SMILES CHLD CAREAND 108 02282021 ASO 3 A
EARLY LEARNING CENTER ASQ SE2

Showng 130 1007 entries



COVID Vaccination Executive Order

* There is an amendment to an executive order issued by Governor
DeSantis regarding who can receive COVID-19 vaccines. This was
issued March 1, 2021 and is effective March 3, 2021.

* Included among those who are in the first phase of vaccine
administration are K-12 school employees 50 years of age and older

* This does not include childcare workers currently.

* If you would like to comment on this matter, please contact Governor
DeSantis
o Phone number 850-717-9337
o GovernorRon.Desantis@eog.myflorida.com



COVID-19 Vaccine Information

o To send a letter by mail:

Office of Governor Ron DeSantis
State of Florida

The Capitol

400 S. Monroe St.

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0001

The reports of COVID-19 in the childcare centers are down, however Danna
Breeden, RN has asked us to remind everyone that we need to remain vigilant
in our masking, social distancing, cleaning, and keeping away from large groups.
Nothing has changed regarding these methods of prevention.

If you have questions, you can call her at 239-825-5218.



Children’s Week- April 4-9, 2021

e Children’s Week provides a platform for advocates to deliver the
message that every child in Florida should be health, ready to learn
and able to achieve their full potential.

* Mail your artwork any time before March 25, 2021
* The Early Learning Coalition of the Big Bend Region
2639 N Monroe St, Building C
Tallahassee, FL 32303

&

EARLY LEARNING
COALITION



School Readiness Rates Increase

* The ELC maximum school readiness rates have been increased for the
majority of children ages B-5.

* Most of you received increases in your rates
* Those increases are effective January 1, 2021

* New rates are available on our website https://elcofswfl.org/school-
readiness-information/

* Your payment for January on February 19 included the new rates.

« Amendments were initiated the week of 2/22/21, to document your
acknowledgement and agreement to the ELC increased rates.


https://elcofswfl.org/school-readiness-information/

select Language W | Powered by Go gle Translate

Create your 21-22 profile

OFFICE OF

Early Learning

LEarRN EARLY. LEARN FOR LIFE.

# Home  Business ~  Profle ~  Confracts ~  Enrollments ~  Attendance ~  Documents ~ Profile] 2020-2021 ~| Hello Cheryl Carpenter@elcofswilorgt C+LogOff £ €

2020 - 2021 Program Year Current Status: Active

© Request Assistance

General Facility Senvices curriculurm Fees & Discounts Hours of Operation St Capacity Private Pay Rates Closures Calendar Documents Review

Sign & Certify

General

1. Do you want to have your program referred to families seeking child care listings? €)

® Yes (O No

2. Do you want to complete a contract to participate in the School Readiness Program?

® Yes (O No

2.1 Have you completed the Health & Safety Inspection by Department of Children and Families?
@ Yes (O No

3. Do you want to complete a contract to participate in the Voluntary Prekindergarten (VPK) Education Program?
® Yes (O No

4. Do you want to complete a contract to receive local funding? €)

() Yes @ No

5. Are you a Gold Seal provider? €)
() Yes @ No




2020 - 2021 Program Year Current Status: Active

© Request Assistance

General Facility Senvices Curriculum Fees & Discounts Hours of Operation Staffing & Capacity Private Pay Rates Closures Calendar Documents Review

Sign & Certify

General

1. Do you want to have your program referred to families seeking child care listings? €)

@® Yes O Mo

2. Do you want to complete a contract to participate in the School Readiness Program?

® Yes () No

2.1 Have you completed the Health & Safety Inspection by Department of Children and Families?
® Yes () No

3. Do you want to complete a contract to participate in the Voluntary Prekindergarten (VPK) Education Program?

® Yes () No

4. Do you want to complete a contract to receive local iunding?ﬂ

() Yes @ Mo

5. Are you a Gold Seal provider? )
() Yes @ Mo

6. Are you an accredited provider?
() Yes @ No

Next




Announcements & Questions?

* New trainings are available on the ELC website,
including more CLASS, ASQ and health
trainings. Go to the homepage and click on ‘
“Click here to register for trainings” on the

oottom of the page.

* Provider Questions from the Chat Box

v

EARLY LEARNING
COALITION
OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA

* Questions/comments from you




Thank youl

-
o o
-

? Our next meeting will be on 3/16/2021

We will meet every other week on Tuesdays or as announced

Thank you for your continuing support of children and
families now, and especially during the ongoing health
emergency!

&

EARLY LEARNING
COALITION
OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA




